STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
PERMANENT SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE
TO PRACTICE MASSAGE THERAPY

I, Victor E. Fuchs, M.T., am aware of my rights to representation by counsel, the right
of being formally charged and having a formal adjudicative hearing, and do hereby
freely execute this document and choose to take the actions described herein.

I, Victor E. Fuchs, M.T., do hereby voluntarily, knowingly, and intelligently surrender
my certificate to practice massage therapy, No. 33-005557, to the State Medical Board
of Ohio, thereby relinquishing all rights to practice massage therapy in Ohio.

I understand that as a result of the surrender herein that I am no longer permitted to
practice massage therapy in any form or manner in the State of Ohio.

I agree that I shall be ineligible for, and shall not apply for, reinstatement of certificate
to practice massage therapy No. 33-005557 or issuance of any other certificate pursuant
to Chapters 4730., 4731., 4760. or 4762., Ohio Revised Code, on or after the date of
signing this Permanent Surrender of Certificate to Practice Massage Therapy. Any such
attempted reapplication shall be considered null and void and shall not be processed by
the Board. :

I, Victor E. Fuchs, M.T., hereby release the State Medical Board of Ohio, its members,
employees, agents and officers, jointly and severally, from any and all liability arising
from the within matter.

This document shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section
149.43, Ohio Revised Code, and shall constitute an order of the Board upon acceptance
by the Secretary and Supervising Member of the Board. Further, this information may
be reported to appropriate organizations, data banks and governmental bodies.

I state that in or about April 2000, in the Franklin County Municipal Court, I was
charged by complaint with two counts of violation of Section 2907.06(A)(1), Ohio
Revised Code, Sexual Imposition, a sex offense and misdemeanor of the third degree. I
further state that said complaints were amended, by agreement of the parties, to charge
one count of violation of Section 2909.07, Ohio Revised Code, Criminal Mischief, a
property offense and misdemeanor of the third degree. I further state that in November
2000, in the Franklin County Municipal Court, I entered a plea of guilty to the amended
charge of violation of Section 2909.07, Ohio Revised Code, Criminal Mischief.

I further state that I am taking the action described herein in lieu of formal disciplinary
proceedings pursuant to Section 4731.22, Ohio Revised Code, based upon my plea of
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guilty to the amended charge, as reflected in the court documents which are attached
hereto and incorporated herein, and the alleged acts underlying the criminal charge.

o
Signed this 7 day of %»0/«,3)) , 2000.

Victor E. Fuchs, M.T.

Witness

Witness

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /77 é day of Ay 2000.

(2,

Notary P'rfbhc o

SEAL (This form must be either witnessed OR notarized) =

Accepted by the State Medical Board of Ohio:

ANAND G. GARG, M.I{_}
SECRETARY

DATE [ 1 DA';;?,’ 7/

\enf autotext\forms\surrendr.doc
08-18-00



IN THE FRANKLIN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, COLUMBUS, Olﬁs 1
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STATE OF OHIO, :
CITY OF COLUMBUS : nn .
Plaintiff, : SOROV I AM 2: 11
-Vs§- : CASE NO. 00-92367:'15;"‘ M DDUNTY
: M1 SOURT
VICTOR FUCHS i TR T CLERK
Defendant.

SENTENCE ENTRY

Defendant entered a plea of _GUILTY_ to the AMENDED charge of CRIMINAL MISCHIEF M-3 in violation of

Section 2909.07 O.R.C.
() Based upon ____ there were sufficient facts to find the defendant guilty.

Defendant is a offender within years.

THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE IS IMPOSED:
FINE:
$_500_ Fine and court costs. Suspend $__ of the fine/costs for ___.
$__ Fine including costs. Suspend $__ of the fine/costs for ___.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.C. 2947.14, THE COURT MAKES THE FOLLOWING FINDINGS:
(X) Per defendant’s own statement, he/she is able to pay the fine (and costs) imposed by _2/14/01 .
If costs not paid, refer to City Attorney pursuant to R.C. 2947.23.
( ) Per defendant's own statement, he/she is able to pay the fine/costs. Time payments authorized.

INCARCERATION:
60 . Suspend _59 . Credit _1 _for time served. Length of confinement ____in___. Enforcement date____
Balance of sentence suspended upon the following conditions:
_2 Year(s) Non-Reporting probation and Provided No Convictions serious traffic offenses/criminal offenses/same or
similar offenses. Supervised by probation officer as P.N.C. status.
__ Year(s) Reporting Probation. Conditions of Reporting and Non-Reporting Probation:
( ) No acts of violence. ( ) DV counseling. ( )TAPP
( ) Alcohol/Drug assessment and follow up if necessary.
Other Conditions SURRENDER CERTIFICATE ( ) Stay away from_____.
( ) Community Service___ Hours.
OF PRATICE MASSAGE THERAPY. ( ) Restitutionto _ $__.
L[Fe(mE Suegs ( ) Three Day Certified Program

DRIVING PRIVILEGES SUSPENSIONT “* 40747
__days. Beginning date ___.
( ) Occupational/Limited driving privileges authorized per separate entry. Effective date __.This is to certify that the faliowing
() Proof of Financial Responsibility provided, clerk to notify Bureau of Motor Vehicles. 8 Tu¢ copy of the original cutry

i X o . . : ame appears upon the records
( ) Proof of Financial Responsibility not provided., clerk to notify Bureau of Motor Vehicles. of the court.
( )FRA Suspension ___ days, effective PAUL M. HERB
( )Innocent owner per separate entry.() Vehicle ordered immobilized __ days per separate entry. v T
Dismiss -2. By;
Further, Date: /A~ 70V

RT, CLERK

IT IS SO ORDERED
Ve O

November 10, 2000

DATE JUDGE SCOTT D. VANDERKARR
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